Docket No.: CCPIT 101 FORM PTO 1595 (Mounted) 07-10-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1996-97 L±galStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **Beijing Institute of Aeronautical Materials** 7-501 Name: Baimtec Material Co., Ltd. Address: P.O. Box 81-63 ☐ Yes 🄀 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: JUI - 5 2001 Assignment
 ■ ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: Beijing State/Prov.: ☐ Other ____ Country: CHINA ZIP: 100095 Execution Date: June 8, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 09/516,576 03/01/00 6,251,036 Additional numbers ☐ Yes 🛛 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel C. McEachran 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 19,804 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: COOK, ALEX, MC FARRON, MANZO, Authorized to be charged to deposit account **CUMMINGS & MEHLER, LTD.** 200 W. Adams Street - Suite 2850 8. Deposit account number: City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL 50-1039 Country: USA ZIÞ: 60606 07/09/2001 DBYRNE 00000267 09516576 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00/ OF

aniel C. Mc Eachran July 3, 2001

Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

To the best of my knowledge and/belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

9. Statement and signature.

of the original document.

Daniel C. McEachran

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Beijing Institute of Aeronautical Materials, ("hereinaster known as Assignor"), a not-for-profit institution organized and existing under the laws of the People's Republic of China, whose address is P. O. Box 81, Beijing 100095, China, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in:

CARBON FIBER ARROW AND CONTINUOUSLY WINDING METHOD THEREOF

for which an application for a Letters Patent was filed in the United States on March 1, 2001, under serial number 09/516,576; and

WHEREAS, Baimtec Material Co., Ltd., ("hereinaster known as Assignee")

A Joint Stock Limited Company

whose address is P.O.Box 81 -63, Beijing 100095 China

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification identified above, together with all future improvements thereon and additions thereto, and United States patent applications which may be made therefor and any and all divisional, continuing and reissue applications therefor, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby agrees to sign all necessary papers in connection with the prosecution and assignment of each and every of said applications.

AND Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent to Assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behalf of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 011944 FRAME: 0275 - 2 -

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set its hands and scals this ________, day of _________, 2001. Aeronautical Materials Ge Zigan Name (Please print) General Director

Title of Position

TOTAL P.03

PATENT REEL: 011944 FRAME: 0276